TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank, as Administrative Agent		11/06/2017	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

900427728

Name:	Ramsey Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	4707 N. Mingo	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74117	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OKLAHOMA	
Name:	Ramsey Winch Company	
Street Address:	4707 N. Mingo Rd.	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74117	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OKLAHOMA	
Name:	Auto Crane Company	
Street Address:	4707 NORTH MINGO ROAD	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74158	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OKLAHOMA	
Name:	Eskridge, Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 Kansas City Road	
City:	Olathe	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66061	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Ramsey Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	5152 Canton Heights Drive	
City:	Jackson	
	TDADEMADIA	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006198 FRAME: 0740

State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39211
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3203355	DOW-LOK		
Registration Number:	3203356	RAM-LOK		
Registration Number:	3037344	RAMSEY WINCH		
Registration Number:	1437732	RAMSEY		
Registration Number:	1113005	AUTO CRANE COMPANY		
Registration Number:	2898203	TITAN		
Registration Number:	3163186	AUTO CRANE		
Registration Number:	3650446	WILDCAT WINCH SERIES		
Registration Number:	3650442	POWERMASTER SERIES		
Registration Number:	2373686	LOAD-N-LOCK		
Registration Number:	1205169	HYDRASYNC		
Registration Number:	1233929	E ESKRIDGE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Amanjot Kaur
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Winston @ Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13258.20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanjot Kaur
SIGNATURE:	/Amanjot Kaur by trademarkny/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ramsey - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Ramsey - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Ramsey - Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006198 FRAME: 0741

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of November 6, 2017 (this "Release") is made by The Huntington National Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), under the Agreement (Trademark) dated as of December 21, 2012 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between Ramsey Industries, Inc., Ramsey Winch Company, Auto Crane Company, Eskridge, Inc. and Ramsey Holdings, Inc. (collectively, the "Debtors") and the Secured Party, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 4939, Frame 0841.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtors granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtors' trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its Security Interest covering the Trademarks; and (ii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its Security Interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtors (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Detroit_14914673_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date above.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, as Secured Party

Name: Kristine Vigliotti

Its: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
DOW-LOK	76/656887	3/20/06	3,203,355	1/30/07	Ramsey Winch Company
RAM-LOK	76/656888	3/20/06	3,203,356	1/30/07	Ramsey Winch Company
RAMSEY WINCH (and Design)	76/612682	9/17/04	3,037,344	1/3/06	Ramsey Winch Company
RAMSEY	73/496394	8/24/84	1,437,732	4/28/87	Ramsey Winch Company
AUTO CRANE COMPANY (Stylized letters)	73/142965	9/29/77	1,113,005	2/13/79	Auto Crane Company
TITAN (Stylized letters)	78/219869	2/27/03	2,898,203	10/26/04	Auto Crane Company
AUTO CRANE (and Design)	76/612681	9/17/04	3,163,186	10/24/06	Auto Crane Company
WILDCAT WINCH SERIES (and Design)	77/632245	12/12/08	3,650,446	7/7/09	Ramsey Winch Company
POWERMASTER SERIES (and Design)	77/632193	12/12/08	3,650,442	7/7/09	Ramsey Winch Company
LOAD-N-LOCK	75/515536	7/8/98	2,373,686	8/1/00	Eskridge, Inc.
HYDRASYNC	73/324694	8/21/81	1,205,169	8/17/82	Eskridge, Inc.
E ESKRIDGE (and Design)	73/319377	7/17/81	1,233,929	4/5/83	Eskridge, Inc.

Detroit_14914673_2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006198 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 11/07/2017